======   ======   ======

   Addedum to Charter Communications, Inc. Earnings Release
   Year Ended December 31, 2002
   Page 8 of 14

   CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   SUMMARY OF UNAUDITED ACTUAL AND PRO FORMA RESTATEMENTS
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

   Year Ending December 31, 2001
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As   Restatement   Restated   Pro Forma   Restated
   Reported   Adjustments   Actual   Adjustments (a)   Pro Forma
   --------   -----------   ------   ---------------   ---------

Revenues   $ 3,953   $  (146)   $ 3,807   $   162   $ 3,969

Costs and expenses:
   Operating (excluding items below)   1,369   111   1,480   64   1,544
   Selling, general and administrative   797   35   832   50   882
   Depreciation and amortization   3,010   (328)   2,682   48   2,730
   Option compensation expense   (45)   40   (5)   --   (5)
   Special charges   18   --   18   --   18
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Loss from operations   $(1,196)   $   (4)   $(1,200)   $  --   $(1,200)
   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======
Adjusted EBITDA (b)   $ 1,787   $  (292)   $ 1,495   $   48   $ 1,543
   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======
Adjusted EBITDA margin (c)   45%   39%   39%
   =======   =======   =======

   Year Ending December 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As   Restatement   Restated   Pro Forma   Restated
   Reported   Adjustments   Actual   Adjustments (a)   Pro Forma
   --------   -----------   ------   ---------------   ---------

Revenues   $ 3,249   $  (108)   $ 3,141   $   360   $ 3,501

Costs and expenses:
   Operating (excluding items below)   1,036   149   1,185   123   1,308
   Selling, general and administrative   670   (62)   608   131   739
   Depreciation and amortization   2,473   (75)   2,398   139   2,537
   Option compensation expense   41   (3)   38   --   38
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

Loss from operations   $  (971)   $  (117)   $(1,088)   $   (33)   $(1,121)
   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======

Adjusted EBITDA (b)   $ 1,543   $  (195)   $ 1,348   $   106   $ 1,454
   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======
Adjusted EBITDA margin (c)   47%   43%   42%
   =======   =======   =======

(a)   The pro forma adjustments reflect all significant acquisitions and
   dispositions closed during 2001 and 2000, as if the transactions closed on
   January 1, 2000. The pro forma financial information has been presented

[…]

(a)   Adjusted EBITDA is defined as revenues less operating expenses, and
   selling, general and administrative expenses.

   Addedum to Charter Communications, Inc. Earnings Release
   Year Ended December 31, 2002
   Page 10 of 14

   CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   SUMMARY OF UNAUDITED 2001 QUARTERLY ACTUAL AND PRO FORMA RESTATEMENTS
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

   1st Quarter 2001
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As   Restatement   Restated   Pro Forma   Restated
   Reported   Adjustments   Actual   Adjustments (a)   Pro Forma
   --------   -----------   ------   ---------------   ---------

Revenues   $ 874   $ (17)   $ 857   $  79   $ 936

Costs and expenses:
   Operating (excluding items below)   307   22   329   32   361
   Selling, general and administrative   179   3   182   25   207
   Depreciation and amortization   696   (63)   633   24   657
   Option compensation expense   6   --   6   --   6
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
Loss from operations   $(314)   $  21   $(293)   $  (2)   $(295)
   =====   =====   =====   =====   =====

   2nd Quarter 2001
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
   As   Restatement   Restated   Pro Forma   Restated
   Reported   Adjustments   Actual   Adjustments (a)   Pro Forma
   --------   -----------   ------   ---------------   ---------

Revenues   $ 928   $ (31)   $ 897   $  83   $ 980

Costs and expenses:
   Operating (excluding items below)   314   31   345   32   377
   Selling, general and administrative   186   1   187   25   212
   Depreciation and amortization   721   (72)   649   24   673
   Option compensation expense   5   (1)   4   --   4
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
Loss from operations   $(298)   $  10   $(288)   $   2   $(286)
   =====   =====   =====   =====   =====

   (a)   The pro forma adjustments reflect systems acquired and sold as part
   of the AT&T Broadband transaction on June 30, 2001, as if the
   transaction closed on January 1, 2001. The pro forma financial
   information has been presented for comparative purposes and does not
   purport to be indicative of the consolidated results of operations
   had this transaction been completed as of the assumed date or which
   may be obtained in the future.

   Addedum to Charter Communications, Inc. Earnings Release
   Year Ended December 31, 2002
   Page 11 of 14

   CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   SUMMARY OF UNAUDITED 2000 QUARTERLY ACTUAL AND PRO FORMA RESTATEMENTS
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

   3rd Quarter 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As   Restatement   Restated   Pro Forma   Restated
   Reported   Adjustments   Actual   Adjustments (a)   Pro Forma
   --------   -----------   ------   ---------------   ---------

Revenues   $ 839   $ (31)   $ 808   $  81   $ 889

Costs and expenses:
   Operating (excluding items below)   263   27   290   27   317
   Selling, general and administrative   177   4   181   29   210
   Depreciation and amortization   628   (17)   611   32   643
   Option compensation expense   8   1   9   --   9
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
Loss from operations   $(237)   $ (46)   $(283)   $  (7)   $(290)
   =====   =====   =====   =====   =====

   4th Quarter 2000
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As   Restatement   Restated   Pro Forma   Restated
   Reported   Adjustments   Actual   Adjustments (a)   Pro Forma
   --------   -----------   ------   ---------------   ---------

Revenues   $ 893   $ (69)   $ 824   $  77   $ 901

Costs and expenses:
   Operating (excluding items below)   287   37   324   25   349
   Selling, general and administrative   173   (19)   154   29   183
   Depreciation and amortization   695   (48)   647   32   679
   Option compensation expense   7   --   7   --   7
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
Loss from operations   $(269)   $ (39)   $(308)   $  (9)   $(317)
   =====   =====   =====   =====   =====

   (a)   The pro forma adjustments reflect all significant acquisitions and
   dispositions closed during 2001 and 2000, as if the transactions
   closed on January 1, 2000. The pro forma financial information has
   been presented for comparative purposes and does not purport to be
   indicative of the consolidated results of operations had these
   transactions been completed as of the assumed date or which may be
   obtained in the future.

   Addedum to Charter Communications, Inc. Earnings Release
   Year Ended December 31, 2002
   Page 12 of 14

   CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   SUMMARY OF UNAUDITED 2000 QUARTERLY ACTUAL AND PRO FORMA RESTATEMENTS
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

   1st Quarter 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As   Restatement   Restated   Pro Forma   Restated
   Reported   Adjustments   Actual   Adjustments (a)   Pro Forma
   --------   -----------   ------   ---------------   ---------

Revenues   $ 722   $  (1)   $ 721   $ 120   $ 841

Costs and expenses:
   Operating (excluding items below)   233   43   276   44   320
   Selling, general and administrative   152   (25)   127   42   169
   Depreciation and amortization   546   (6)   540   42   582
   Option compensation expense   15   (3)   12   --   12
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----
Loss from operations   $(224)   $ (10)   $(234)   $  (8)   $(242)
   =====   =====   =====   =====   =====

   2nd Quarter 2000
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   As   Restatement   Restated   Pro Forma   Restated
   Reported   Adjustments   Actual   Adjustments (a)   Pro Forma
   --------   -----------   ------   ---------------   ---------

Revenues   $ 795   $  (7)   $ 788   $  82   $ 870

Costs and expenses:
   Operating (excluding items below)   253   42   295   27   322
   Selling, general and administrative   168   (22)   146   31   177
   Depreciation and amortization   604   (4)   600   33   633
   Option compensation expense   11   (1)   10   --   10
   -----   -----   -----   -----   -----

Loss from operations   $(241)   $ (22)   $(263)   $  (9)   $(272)
   =====   =====   =====   =====   =====

   (a)   The pro forma adjustments reflect all significant acquisitions and
   dispositions closed during 2001 and 2000, as if the transactions
   closed on January 1, 2000. The pro forma financial information has
   been presented for comparative purposes and does not purport to be
   indicative of the consolidated results of operations had these
   transactions been completed as of the assumed date or which may be